# Works notice



## Shared user path reinstatement

Moonee Ponds Creek Trail, between Arden Street and Dynon Road 14 to 25 January 2025

Works to reinstate a section of the Moonee Ponds Creek Trail shared user path, adjacent to the Metro Tunnel Intake Substation, will take place from 14 to 25 January. During these works, the trail will be closed between Arden Street and Dynon Road.



#### When we'll be working

- 14 to 25 January 2025
- 7am to 6pm, Monday to Friday
- 7am to 3pm, Saturdays

The timing of work may change depending on weather.

#### What we'll be doing

- Removing asphalt and existing line marking that was installed across this section Moonee Ponds Creek Trail to facilitate Metro Tunnel Project works
- Pouring new concrete onto this section of the shared user path and painting the new line marking.

#### What to be aware of

- The Moonee Ponds Creek Trail will be closed to cyclists and pedestrians between Arden Street and Dynon Road, 24 hours a day, during these works
- A detour will be in place during these works
- Works will require the use of excavators, an asphalt profiler, concrete truck and hand tools
- Works are expected to produce medium levels of noise.

Further information on these works can be found at

metrotunnel.vic.gov.au









Find out more

### metrotunnel.vic.gov.au

1800 105 105 (call anytime)



For languages other than English please call (03) 9209 0147





